503121136 01/01/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3167744

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CSI TECHNOLOGY, INC.	12/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMPUTATIONAL SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	835 INNOVATION DRIVE
City:	KNOXVILLE
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37901

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6889553

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)523-4478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8655464305

Email:cwilliams@Luedeka.comCorrespondent Name:MARK P. CROCKETT

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1871

Address Line 4: KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71080.00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK P. CROCKETT
SIGNATURE:	/MarkPCrockett/
DATE SIGNED:	01/01/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=7108000-topto-20141231-SignedPCBAssignment#page1.tif source=7108000-topto-20141231-SignedPCBAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503121136 REEL: 034610 FRAME: 0318

Assignment

Whereas, CSI Technology, Inc., a corporation of Delaware having an address of 300 Delaware Ave., Suite 1704, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, owns a fifty percent (50%) undivided interest in United States Letters Patent No. 6,435,902, issued August 20, 2002, entitled SENSOR MOUNT ("the '902 Patent"), and in United States Letters Patent No. 6,889,553, issued May 10, 2005, entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR VIBRATION SENSING AND ANALYSIS ("the '553 Patent");

Whereas, PCB Piezotronics Inc., a corporation of New York having an address of 3425 Walden Avenue, Depew, New York 14043 ("PCB"), owns a fifty percent (50%) undivided interest in the '902 Patent and the '553 Patent;

Whereas, CSI Technology, Inc. ("Assignor") wishes to transfer its fifty percent (50%) undivided interest in the '902 Patent and the '553 Patent to Computational Systems, Inc., a corporation of Tennessee having an address of 835 Innovation Drive, Knoxville, Tennessee 37932 ("Assignee"); and

Whereas, PCB is aware of and has consented to such transfer.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest, and Assignor's rights of action for past infringement for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all subject matter (including all inventions and improvements) that are disclosed in '902 Patent and the '553 Patent, and in and to any and all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said subject matter, the transfer to be effective on December 27, 2014; and

Nothing herein is intended to affect or assign any portion of PCB's fifty percent (50%) undivided interest in the '902 Patent or the '553 Patent, or the subject matter (including all inventions and improvements) disclosed therein.

Assignor covenants with said Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignor, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor.

Date: 12/19/14	By Mike Foley Assistant Treasurer, CSI Technology, Inc.
	* * * * *
STATE OF TENNESSEE)	
) ss	
COUNTY OF KNOX)	
whom I am personally acquainted, and who, a Technology, Inc., the within named party, a corpo	and county mentioned, personally appeared Mike Foley with upon oath, acknowledged to be Assistant Treasurer of CSI pration, and that as such, executed the foregoing instrument for
WITNESS my hand and seal, at office in day of December . 2014.	Brownille Tal this MCHE NOTAR Public 11-2017
	a reachean is an in the state of the state o
	And Public State Walker State
Myt	Commission Expires: 9-11-2017 56 5
	TO CHAMIN IN
	W. Continue